
Event 1 Junior  Boys 100m Freestyle TIME
1 Gabriel Kunasingam Epsom College 1.02.97
2 Jack Dodd Howard of Effingham 1.04.84
3 Freddy McVeigh CLFS 1.05.26
4 Marcus Cotonet RGS Guildford 1.07.72
5 Leo Hodgson Dunottar School 1.08.85
6 Raif Vercoe Hazelwood school 1.10.04
7 Ryan Hayes Caterham 1.11.26
8 James Oliver SJB 1.12.93
9 Matthew Walles Glyn 1.13.07
10 Luke Deasy Reed's School 1.13.67
11 Will Spooner Ashcombe School 1.13.70
12 Lucas Huzzey Feltonfleet School 1.16.10
13 Guy Edwards The Hawthorns 1.17.42
14 TAT WAI LI (THEO) St Paul's 1.17.52
15 Christian Meyer King Edwards School 1.17.85
16 Rick Luo Reigate Grammar 1.18.21
17 Henry Hope George Abbot 1.24.89
18 Max Hanks Gleblands 1.36.89

Event 2 Intermediate  Boys 100m Freestyle TIME
1 Spencer Bristow Downsend School 56.67
2 Andy Li George Abbot 1.00.00
3 Jonas Donovan St John's School 1.01.44



4 Jake Mills-Hicks RGS Guildford 1.01.71
5 Matthew Briggs Reigate Grammar 1.02.55
6 Oscar Randall Gleblands 1.02.99
7 Jonathan Hill Woking High 1.03.15

8 Daniel Baker Cranmore School 1.10.50
9 Taylor Harrison Glyn 1.12.12
10 LUCA IQBAL St Paul's 1.15.73
11 Alex Cook Ashcombe School 1.24.10
12 James Craven King Edwards School 1.25.19

Event 3 Senior  Boys 100m Freestyle TIME
1 Max Higgins Reed's School 53.47
2 Neco Truter Woking High 54.64
3 Matthew Imm Caterham 54.82
4 Dylan Fuller RGS Guildford 55.43
5 Jakob Holder Halliford School 56.37
6 Isaac Newby CLFS 56.53
7 Jack Power Cranmore School 57.24
8 Thomas Rees King Edwards School 59.62
9 Marco Hincapie SJB 1.01.45

Event  4 Junior  Boys 100m Backstroke TIME
1 Dujun Huang RGS Guildford 1.13.76
2 Alex Howard The Hawthorns 1.18.33



3 Casper Jimmison Gleblands 1.18.85
4 Joel Payne George Abbot 1.19.19
5 Charlie Gore Halstead St Andrews School1.19.36
6 Rebuen Englebretch SJB 1.20.97
7 Ralph Quinn Reigate School 1.21.16
8 Baxter Merrington CLFS 1.22.41
9 Samuel Major St John's School 1.25.74
10 George Connor Reed's School 1.29.70
11 James Nolan Reigate Grammar 1.30.53
12 Jax Wilson Ripley Court 1.31.71

13 Hugo Sheen Howard of Effingham 1.33.44
14 Ben Whittle Glyn Dq

Event  5 Intermediate  Boys 100m Backstroke TIME
1 Ethan Lopez-Timur St John's School 1.04.99
2 Luke Tozer King Edwards School 1.05.14
3 Blair Hope Reed's School 1.06.53
4 Dario Alampi RGS Guildford 1.07.99
5 Harry Crook Woking High 1.10.03
6 Jude Campbell George Abbot 1.11.02
7 Rory Farrelly Reigate Grammar 1.16.98
8 Zachary Brown Glyn 1.21.83
9 Owen Cook Ashcombe School 1.25.78
10 Owen Gregory Gleblands 1.33.72



Senior Boys 100m Backstroke TIME
Event  6 Sam Simpson Reed's School 1.00.31
1 William Jones RGS Guildford 1.01.17
2 Abdullah Dar George Abbot 1.04.80
3 Harry Hastie King Edwards School 1.04.86
4 Richie Luo Reigate Grammar 1.05.27
5 Austin Agnes CLFS 1.18.21

Event  7 Junior Boys 100m Breaststroke TIME
1 Harry Harriss The Hawthorns 1.12.67
2 Raditya Azwaa Bimantara Reigate Grammar 1.18.05
3 Daniele Zummo SJB 1.18.71
4 Eli Du Preez RGS Guildford 1.24.07
5 Campbell Collis Hazelwood school 1.25.78
6 Finlay Keating George Abbot 1.27.71
7 Archie Avila CLFS 1.31.58
8 Sam Clapham Downsend School 1.31.82
9 HENRI SHERMAN CLARK St Paul's 1.34.27
10 Reuben Droogmans King Edwards School 1.34.53
11 Nicolas Thippadu Howard of Effingham 1.35.30
12 Joshua Hendricks St John's School 1.35.76
13 Jack Tozer Cranmore School 1.39.87
14 James Knight Gleblands 1.40.25



15 Daniel Melnyk St Georges College 1.56.18
Dylan Jubraj Caterham dq

Jilles Bogers Glyn dq
Maximo Galli Reed's School dq

Event  8 Intermediate Boys 100m Breaststroke TIME
1 William Browne RGS Guildford 1.11.36
2 Zach White Caterham 1.11.76
3 Jenson Tims Reigate Grammar 1.16.62
4 MICHAEL GUBARS St Paul's 1.18.49
5 George Emmett Gleblands 1.24.36
6 Henry Corrigall Cranmore School 1.24.69
7 Harley Wills Reed's School 1.25.15
8 Max Lockyer Woking High 1.27.78
9 Conor Junor George Abbot 1.29.00
10 Jake Hannah CLFS 1.39.34

Senior Boys 100m Breaststroke TIME
1 Max Morgan Reed's School 59.52

2 Frederik Duetoft RGS Guildford 1.09.36
3 Lucas Cheshire CLFS 1.11.47
4 Danyal Hayat Reigate Grammar 1.13.85
5 Pedro De Oliveira SJB 1.15.76
6 Will Harte Ashcombe School 1.16.39



7 Albie Garner St John's School 1.16.61

8 Sebastian Greenbank George Abbot 1.20.94

Event  
10 Junior Boys 100m Fly TIME
1 Oscar Laramy The Hawthorns 1.04.64

2 Charlie Shaw Reed's School 1.05.36

3 George Robinson RGS Guildford 1.06.96

4 Isaac Rose Woking High 1.18.24

5 Charlie Precious Reigate Grammar 1.18.31

6 Callum Stewart Gleblands 1.23.71

7 NOAH KENNEDY St Paul's 1.27.44
8 Edward Rainey CLFS 1.28.79

9 Benjamin Melville George Abbot 1.41.65

10 Otto Rogers Howard of Effingham 1.47.80

Event  
11 Intermediate Boys 100m Fly TIME
1 Lucas Goodey de Diego RGS Guildford 1.02.64

2 Seth Hamilton Howard of Effingham 1.06.14

3 Israel Marango Woking High 1.06.93

4 Daniel Kloes Reigate Grammar 1.08.76

5 James Toghill SJB 1.09.16
6 Alex Cutbill Gleblands 1.18.03



7 Sebastian Patterson Cranmore School 1.23.88

8 Christian George King Edwards School 1.25.60

9 Noah Nettleship George Abbot 1.25.93

10 Raphael Ho Caterham 1.37.52

Event  
12 Senior  Boys 100m Fly TIME
1 Ernie Hill Reed's School 58.89

2 Alfie Davies Woking High 1.02.84

3 Dylan Fuller RGS Guildford 1.05.27

4 Costas Demetriades George Abbot 1.06.38

5 Thomas Evans Esher Sixth Form College1.06.77
6 Dominic Gibbens Reigate School 1.06.86

7 Stefan Jarrett Reigate Grammar dns

8

Event  
13 Junior Boys 200m IM TIME
1 Isaac Kwei Reed's School 2.41.20

2 Harry Olah Reigate Grammar 2.45.05

3 Ethan Tallis RGS Guildford 2.45.54
4 Seb Fongo SJB 2.49.25
5 Isaac Prior Dunottar School 2.52.37



6 Finley Parker Howard of Effingham 2.53.75
7 Hamish Walker CLFS 2.56.64
8 Calder Koorts George Abbot 2.59.28
9 Hayden Janse Van Rensburg Glyn 3.15.38
10 Rupert Bamford Reigate School 3.23.22

Event  
14 Intermediate Boys 200m IM TIME
1 DANIEL LAWRENCE St Paul's 2.18.86
2 Josh Hutchinson SJB 2.19.33
3 Alexander Song RGS Guildford 2.28.28
4 George Burstow Glyn 2.35.65
5 Kobus Chou George Abbot 2.35.78

6 Fin Williams Gleblands 2.46.55
7 Zayn Truter Woking High 2.51.11
8 Jonty synes Reed's School dq

Event 15 Senior  Boys 200m IM TIME
1 Harry Robinson Reed's School 2.13.69

2 Freddie Browne RGS Guildford 2.16.21

3 Thomas Melville George Abbot 2.17.22

4 Theo Liasides Cranmore School 2.35.17

5 Adam Walker CLFS 2.41.16

6 JAMES McMIKEN St Paul's 3.00.61


